Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS 2018 2017 2016
In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity

Ashland Community & Technical College 1,511.4 177.9 19.1 1,708.4 1,576.9 186.5 19.1 1,782.5 1,709.5 213.9
Big Sandy Community & Technical 2,092.2 11.5 22.1 2,125.8 2,350.9 11.3 18.5 2,380.7 2,454.5 8.7
College
Bluegrass Community & Technical 5,879.2 7.6 175.7 6,062.5 5,816.8 115 198.3 6,026.6 6,050.7 135
College
Elizabethtown Community & Technical 3,436.1 8.3 46.7 3,491.1 3,487.2 15.3 58.7 3,561.2 3,405.8 9.5
College
Gateway Community & Technical College 2,159.1 65.4 14.3 2,238.8 2,187.0 90.3 20.3 2,297.6 2,102.8 110.5
Hazard Community & Technical College 1,748.4 9.1 21.2 1,778.7 1,745.4 10.1 23.0 1,778.5 1,775.7 11.2
Henderson Community College 861.1 53.1 10.7 924.9 857.3 61.3 10.4 929.0 763.1 70.5
Hopkinsville Community College 1,374.1 1394 12.1 1,525.6 1,256.1 166.1 19.4 1,441.6 1,380.4 193.8
Jefferson Community & Technical College 5,973.6 132.3 107.3 6,213.2 6,169.0 143.4 135.7 6,448.1 5,867.4 165.3
Madisonville Community College 1,618.1 4.7 91.1 1,713.9 1,580.8 4.1 77.7 1,662.6 1,579.1 2.5
Maysville Community & Technical College 2,232.3 58.6 18.3 2,309.2 1,995.3 67.3 20.5 2,083.1 2,089.6 81.3
Owensboro Community & Technical 2,176.8 54.7 25.0 2,256.5 2,082.5 60.5 26.1 2,169.1 2,105.9 56.3
College
Somerset Community College 3,5652.0 9.5 23.8 3,585.3 3,608.7 15.7 33.0 3,657.4 3,950.8 17.4
Southcentral Kentucky Community and 2,589.9 17.8 37.1 2,644.8 2,548.5 235 42.1 2,614.1 2,518.6 20.9
Technical College
Southeast Ky Community & Technical 1,680.8 65.5 434 1,789.7 1,723.1 75.1 43.0 1,841.2 1,871.8 95.5
College
West Ky Community & Technical College 2,881.7 99.1 96.4 3,077.2 2,942.9 73.6 1245 3,141.0 3,112.6 82.3

Total 41,766.8 914.5 764.3 43,445.6 41,928.4 1,015.6 870.3 43,814.3 42,738.3 1,153.1

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + B

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) Kentucky Council on i
Postsecondary Education

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019

Page: 1 of 6



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS 2016 2015 2014
Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total

Ashland Community & Technical College 27.9 1,951.3 1,773.2 225.6 16.3 2,015.1 2,003.4 247.1 11.9 2,262.4
Big Sandy Community & Technical 16.3 2,479.5 2,413.3 9.3 10.7 2,433.3 2,454.7 15.1 12.1 2,481.9
College
Bluegrass Community & Technical 243.5 6,307.7 6,328.3 16.9 106.6 6,451.8 6,682.6 245 135.1 6,842.2
College
Elizabethtown Community & Technical 40.4 3,455.7 3,357.1 10.4 28.8 3,396.3 3,642.0 16.2 26.8 3,685.0
College
Gateway Community & Technical College 255 2,238.8 2,1345 114.0 12.7 2,261.2 2,187.0 154.4 13.9 2,355.3
Hazard Community & Technical College 27.3 1,814.2 1,762.6 125 12.8 1,787.9 1,945.2 17.3 125 1,975.0
Henderson Community College 7.4 841.0 834.1 71.3 7.4 912.8 956.7 101.0 8.6 1,066.3
Hopkinsville Community College 19.7 1,593.9 1,240.0 449.4 63.5 1,752.9 1,360.1 600.5 14.8 1,975.4
Jefferson Community & Technical College 131.6 6,164.3 6,538.8 195.0 67.6 6,801.4 7,057.4 235.5 100.7 7,393.6
Madisonville Community College 59.0 1,640.6 1,822.6 8.8 53.7 1,885.1 1,973.4 14.3 56.4 2,044.1
Maysville Community & Technical College 28.0 2,198.9 1,966.5 83.6 171 2,067.2 2,198.8 114.4 11.2 2,324.4
Owensboro Community & Technical 21.4 2,183.6 2,193.7 56.6 21.1 2,271.4 2,344.4 74.9 145 2,433.8
College
Somerset Community College 315 3,999.7 4,022.4 14.4 15.9 4,052.7 4,384.8 243 15.4 4,424.5
Southcentral Kentucky Community and 41.9 2,581.4 2,427.5 7.7 25.8 2,461.0 2,512.5 24.9 23.9 2,561.3
Technical College
Southeast Ky Community & Technical 40.7 2,008.0 1,737.3 75.1 47.9 1,860.3 1,908.2 120.7 314 2,060.3
College
West Ky Community & Technical College 1124 3,307.3 3,188.7 88.7 79.0 3,356.4 3,5627.7 103.9 934 3,725.0

Total 874.5 44,765.9 43,740.6 1,439.3 586.9 45,766.8 47,138.9 1,889.0 582.6 49,610.5

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + B

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) Kentucky Council on i
Postsecondary Education

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019

Page: 2 of 6



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS

Ashland Community & Technical College

Big Sandy Community & Technical
College

Bluegrass Community & Technical
College

Elizabethtown Community & Technical
College

Gateway Community & Technical College
Hazard Community & Technical College
Henderson Community College
Hopkinsville Community College
Jefferson Community & Technical College
Madisonville Community College
Maysville Community & Technical College

Owensboro Community & Technical
College

Somerset Community College

Southcentral Kentucky Community and
Technical College

Southeast Ky Community & Technical
College

West Ky Community & Technical College
Total

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

In-State
2,130.2
2,509.3

7,302.4

3,744.7

2,170.1
1,990.0
1,070.7
1,396.8
6,871.6
2,165.2
2,529.1
2,497.5

4,550.7
2,781.4

1,982.0

3,741.0
49,432.7

2013
Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total
247.8 10.2
9.1 9.2
31.9 108.4
22.3 17.0
142.3 7.5
10.5 7.7
113.7 7.8
618.4 8.0
234.0 61.4
9.4 45.4
139.6 7.5
91.1 5.1
21.7 10.7
35.0 13.0
135.9 33.3
107.4 1114
1,970.1 463.6

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019
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2,388.2
2,527.6

7,442.7

3,784.0

2,319.9
2,008.2
1,192.2
2,023.2
7,167.0
2,220.0
2,676.2
2,593.7

4,583.1
2,829.4

2,151.2

3,959.8
51,866.4

In-State
2,213.4
2,473.4

8,180.6

3,675.8

2,102.6
1,933.5
1,121.7
1,418.1
7,410.5
1,970.9
2,680.6
2,654.0

4,388.6
2,520.2

2,025.3

3,790.7
50,559.9

2012

Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total
215.2 25.8 2,454.4
13.4 14.3 2,501.1
311 100.1 8,311.8
16.8 21.2 3,713.8
1111 22.0 2,235.7
10.1 13.6 1,957.2
84.7 10.6 1,217.0
641.4 48.9 2,108.4
212.0 109.1 7,731.6
8.9 59.2 2,039.0
136.9 25.2 2,842.7
77.8 6.8 2,738.6
17.1 13.8 4,419.5
30.5 21.9 2,572.6
119.9 61.6 2,206.8
97.4 91.3 3,979.4
1,824.3 645.4 53,029.6

2011
In-State Reciprocity
2,579.5 281.2
2,643.6 10.4
8,719.1 35.4
3,989.0 13.2
2,205.4 110.6
2,201.1 6.9
1,268.9 91.6
1,676.1 765.4
7,857.2 228.5
1,978.2 6.6
2,894.8 138.3
3,146.4 72.5
5,410.4 28.6
2,314.3 23.9
2,151.7 141.2
3,971.2 95.1
55,006.9 2,049.4

Kentucky Council on i‘
Postsecondary Education



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS 2011 2010 2009
Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total In-State Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total

Ashland Community & Technical College 15.6 2,876.3 2,686.4 308.0 24.7 3,019.1 2,461.0 262.5 8.8 2,732.3
Big Sandy Community & Technical 21.9 2,675.9 2,894.5 15.7 24.0 2,934.2 2,783.4 19.2 18.4 2,821.0
College
Bluegrass Community & Technical 217.4 8,971.9 8,549.3 21.8 226.6 8,797.7 7,982.5 216 194.9 8,199.0
College
Elizabethtown Community & Technical 40.1 4,042.3 4,074.4 8.8 87.1 4,170.3 3,806.3 7.7 25.0 3,839.0
College
Gateway Community & Technical College 19.7 2,335.7 2,196.0 96.4 6.2 2,298.6 1,954.1 715 5.3 2,030.9
Hazard Community & Technical College 10.7 2,218.7 2,285.1 4.1 17.4 2,306.6 2,107.3 3.6 6.7 2,117.6
Henderson Community College 12.8 1,373.3 1,290.8 71.8 145 1,377.1 1,256.2 53.9 10.2 1,320.3
Hopkinsville Community College 15.6 2,457.1 1,696.6 583.9 41.8 2,322.3 1,676.1 532.2 10.7 2,219.0
Jefferson Community & Technical College 167.1 8,252.8 8,170.4 251.0 172.7 8,594.1 8,069.1 255.1 74.7 8,398.9
Madisonville Community College 50.1 2,034.9 2,069.1 35 42.0 2,114.6 2,153.9 21 24.7 2,180.7
Maysville Community & Technical College 28.6 3,061.7 2,839.8 163.0 36.4 3,039.2 2,764.9 135.4 231 2,923.4
Owensboro Community & Technical 7.5 3,226.4 3,323.7 79.6 8.0 3,411.3 3,117.5 89.1 2.8 3,209.4
College
Somerset Community College 39.0 5,478.0 5,380.9 235 423 5,446.7 4,589.4 13.6 19.1 4,622.1
Southcentral Kentucky Community and 26.3 2,364.5 2,210.8 16.5 214 2,248.7 1,892.1 125 9.4 1,914.0
Technical College
Southeast Ky Community & Technical 46.7 2,339.6 2,265.4 149.2 53.5 2,468.1 2,152.0 164.8 44.0 2,360.8
College
West Ky Community & Technical College 98.2 4,164.5 3,854.2 23.6 149.0 4,026.8 3,483.4 80.1 62.1 3,625.6

Total 817.3 57,873.6 55,787.4 1,820.4 967.6 58,575.4 52,249.2 1,724.9 539.9 54,514.0

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + B

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff) Kentucky Council on i
Postsecondary Education

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019
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Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS

Ashland Community & Technical College

Big Sandy Community & Technical
College

Bluegrass Community & Technical
College

Elizabethtown Community & Technical
College

Gateway Community & Technical College
Hazard Community & Technical College
Henderson Community College
Hopkinsville Community College
Jefferson Community & Technical College
Madisonville Community College
Maysville Community & Technical College

Owensboro Community & Technical
College

Somerset Community College

Southcentral Kentucky Community and
Technical College

Southeast Ky Community & Technical
College

West Ky Community & Technical College
Total

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +
(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

In-State
2,177.8
2,366.5

7,428.5

3,063.7

1,579.2
1,809.9
1,087.2
1,371.1
7,474.6
2,000.4
2,187.7
2,659.3

3,445.8
1,316.5

1,835.6

3,020.6
44,824.4

2008
Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total
222.3 6.3
16.9 8.2
25.3 228.2
3.2 27.2
0.2 59.9
4.9 7.0
49.5 115
516.8 25.0
254.1 109.6
0.7 30.0
93.5 18.8
81.1 5.4
6.2 8.7
4.6 16.8
137.6 55.0
17.6 1454
1,4345 763.0

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019
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2,406.4
2,391.6

7,682.0

3,094.1

1,639.3
1,821.8
1,148.2
1,912.9
7,838.3
2,031.1
2,300.0
2,745.8

3,460.7
1,337.9

2,028.2

3,183.6
47,021.9

In-State
1,910.8
2,574.4

6,745.5

2,878.1

1,479.4
2,013.7
1,082.1
1,381.5
7,597.1
2,066.1
2,010.6
2,516.0

3,758.0
1,403.2

1,882.7

2,959.3
44,258.5

2007

Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total
262.6 15.3 2,188.7
14.9 14.8 2,604.1
4.4 219.6 6,969.5
2.8 16.1 2,897.0
0.2 39.3 1,518.9
3.1 4.6 2,021.4
44.2 10.4 1,136.7
484.2 245 1,890.2
249.8 118.5 7,965.4
2.7 18.4 2,087.2
89.4 13.4 2,113.4
76.4 8.1 2,600.5
3.0 17.3 3,778.3
0.9 19.8 1,423.9
127.5 51.9 2,062.1
77.4 59.2 3,095.9
1,4435 651.2 46,353.2

2006
In-State Reciprocity

2,014.8 292.7
2,348.7 10.5
6,887.8 8.1
2,745.1 0.2
1,354.8 0.2
2,009.9 12
921.6 36.1
1,259.3 439.9
7,303.6 212.9
1,985.6 4.1
1,923.9 100.9
2,326.5 83.4
3,472.8 2.1
1,195.0 0.2
1,865.8 120.5
3,164.3 78.0
42,779.5 1,391.0

Kentucky Council on i‘
Postsecondary Education



Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by Institution and Level and Residency - KCTCS

KCTCS

Ashland Community & Technical College

Big Sandy Community & Technical
College

Bluegrass Community & Technical
College

Elizabethtown Community & Technical
College

Gateway Community & Technical College
Hazard Community & Technical College
Henderson Community College
Hopkinsville Community College
Jefferson Community & Technical College
Madisonville Community College
Maysville Community & Technical College

Owensboro Community & Technical
College

Somerset Community College

Southcentral Kentucky Community and
Technical College

Southeast Ky Community & Technical
College

West Ky Community & Technical College
Total

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) +

2006
Out-of-State Total
12.6
8.4

232.0

15.7

59.4
3.8
5.3

31.9

114.2
7.8

14.3

8.9

14.0
11.6

64.0

46.0
649.9

2,320.1
2,367.6

7,127.9

2,761.0

1,414.4
2,014.9

963.0
1,731.1
7,630.7
1,997.5
2,039.1
2,418.8

3,488.9
1,206.8

2,050.3

3,288.3
44,820.4

In-State
2,010.1
2,567.0

7,664.0

2,861.3

1,224.6
2,136.6

858.5
1,391.4
7,309.3
1,963.7
1,711.3
2,321.2

3,285.2
1,042.4

2,080.6

3,326.0
43,753.2

2005

Reciprocity | Out-of-State Total

246.0 215

7.0 9.0

8.7 247.3

1.3 14.3

47.1

2.9 2.4

40.5 2.9

395.6 15.3

168.3 75.8

1.3 12.6

85.9 7.8

75.0 9.6

0.2 14.1

6.5

149.9 87.9

71.0 72.6

1,253.6 646.7

(headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019
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2,277.6
2,583.0

7,920.0

2,876.9

1,271.7
2,141.9

901.9
1,802.3
7,553.4
1,977.6
1,805.0
2,405.8

3,299.5
1,048.9

2,318.4

3,469.6
45,653.5

Kentucky Council on
Postsecondary Education
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