KCTCS		20	18			20		2016		
	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity
Ashland Community & Technical College	1,511.4	177.9	19.1	1,708.4	1,576.9	186.5	19.1	1,782.5	1,709.5	213.9
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	2,092.2	11.5	22.1	2,125.8	2,350.9	11.3	18.5	2,380.7	2,454.5	8.7
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	5,879.2	7.6	175.7	6,062.5	5,816.8	11.5	198.3	6,026.6	6,050.7	13.5
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	3,436.1	8.3	46.7	3,491.1	3,487.2	15.3	58.7	3,561.2	3,405.8	9.5
Gateway Community & Technical College	2,159.1	65.4	14.3	2,238.8	2,187.0	90.3	20.3	2,297.6	2,102.8	110.5
Hazard Community & Technical College	1,748.4	9.1	21.2	1,778.7	1,745.4	10.1	23.0	1,778.5	1,775.7	11.2
Henderson Community College	861.1	53.1	10.7	924.9	857.3	61.3	10.4	929.0	763.1	70.5
Hopkinsville Community College	1,374.1	139.4	12.1	1,525.6	1,256.1	166.1	19.4	1,441.6	1,380.4	193.8
Jefferson Community & Technical College	5,973.6	132.3	107.3	6,213.2	6,169.0	143.4	135.7	6,448.1	5,867.4	165.3
Madisonville Community College	1,618.1	4.7	91.1	1,713.9	1,580.8	4.1	77.7	1,662.6	1,579.1	2.5
Maysville Community & Technical College	2,232.3	58.6	18.3	2,309.2	1,995.3	67.3	20.5	2,083.1	2,089.6	81.3
Owensboro Community & Technical College	2,176.8	54.7	25.0	2,256.5	2,082.5	60.5	26.1	2,169.1	2,105.9	56.3
Somerset Community College	3,552.0	9.5	23.8	3,585.3	3,608.7	15.7	33.0	3,657.4	3,950.8	17.4
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	2,589.9	17.8	37.1	2,644.8	2,548.5	23.5	42.1	2,614.1	2,518.6	20.9
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	1,680.8	65.5	43.4	1,789.7	1,723.1	75.1	43.0	1,841.2	1,871.8	95.5
West Ky Community & Technical College	2,881.7	99.1	96.4	3,077.2	2,942.9	73.6	124.5	3,141.0	3,112.6	82.3
Total	41,766.8	914.5	764.3	43,445.6	41,928.4	1,015.6	870.3	43,814.3	42,738.3	1,153.1

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 1 of 6



KCTCS	2016			20	15		2014				
	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	
Ashland Community & Technical College	27.9	1,951.3	1,773.2	225.6	16.3	2,015.1	2,003.4	247.1	11.9	2,262.4	
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	16.3	2,479.5	2,413.3	9.3	10.7	2,433.3	2,454.7	15.1	12.1	2,481.9	
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	243.5	6,307.7	6,328.3	16.9	106.6	6,451.8	6,682.6	24.5	135.1	6,842.2	
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	40.4	3,455.7	3,357.1	10.4	28.8	3,396.3	3,642.0	16.2	26.8	3,685.0	
Gateway Community & Technical College	25.5	2,238.8	2,134.5	114.0	12.7	2,261.2	2,187.0	154.4	13.9	2,355.3	
Hazard Community & Technical College	27.3	1,814.2	1,762.6	12.5	12.8	1,787.9	1,945.2	17.3	12.5	1,975.0	
Henderson Community College	7.4	841.0	834.1	71.3	7.4	912.8	956.7	101.0	8.6	1,066.3	
Hopkinsville Community College	19.7	1,593.9	1,240.0	449.4	63.5	1,752.9	1,360.1	600.5	14.8	1,975.4	
Jefferson Community & Technical College	131.6	6,164.3	6,538.8	195.0	67.6	6,801.4	7,057.4	235.5	100.7	7,393.6	
Madisonville Community College	59.0	1,640.6	1,822.6	8.8	53.7	1,885.1	1,973.4	14.3	56.4	2,044.1	
Maysville Community & Technical College	28.0	2,198.9	1,966.5	83.6	17.1	2,067.2	2,198.8	114.4	11.2	2,324.4	
Owensboro Community & Technical College	21.4	2,183.6	2,193.7	56.6	21.1	2,271.4	2,344.4	74.9	14.5	2,433.8	
Somerset Community College	31.5	3,999.7	4,022.4	14.4	15.9	4,052.7	4,384.8	24.3	15.4	4,424.5	
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	41.9	2,581.4	2,427.5	7.7	25.8	2,461.0	2,512.5	24.9	23.9	2,561.3	
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	40.7	2,008.0	1,737.3	75.1	47.9	1,860.3	1,908.2	120.7	31.4	2,060.3	
West Ky Community & Technical College	112.4	3,307.3	3,188.7	88.7	79.0	3,356.4	3,527.7	103.9	93.4	3,725.0	
Total	874.5	44,765.9	43,740.6	1,439.3	586.9	45,766.8	47,138.9	1,889.0	582.6	49,610.5	

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 2 of 6



KCTCS		20	13			20	2011			
	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity
Ashland Community & Technical College	2,130.2	247.8	10.2	2,388.2	2,213.4	215.2	25.8	2,454.4	2,579.5	281.2
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	2,509.3	9.1	9.2	2,527.6	2,473.4	13.4	14.3	2,501.1	2,643.6	10.4
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	7,302.4	31.9	108.4	7,442.7	8,180.6	31.1	100.1	8,311.8	8,719.1	35.4
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	3,744.7	22.3	17.0	3,784.0	3,675.8	16.8	21.2	3,713.8	3,989.0	13.2
Gateway Community & Technical College	2,170.1	142.3	7.5	2,319.9	2,102.6	111.1	22.0	2,235.7	2,205.4	110.6
Hazard Community & Technical College	1,990.0	10.5	7.7	2,008.2	1,933.5	10.1	13.6	1,957.2	2,201.1	6.9
Henderson Community College	1,070.7	113.7	7.8	1,192.2	1,121.7	84.7	10.6	1,217.0	1,268.9	91.6
Hopkinsville Community College	1,396.8	618.4	8.0	2,023.2	1,418.1	641.4	48.9	2,108.4	1,676.1	765.4
Jefferson Community & Technical College	6,871.6	234.0	61.4	7,167.0	7,410.5	212.0	109.1	7,731.6	7,857.2	228.5
Madisonville Community College	2,165.2	9.4	45.4	2,220.0	1,970.9	8.9	59.2	2,039.0	1,978.2	6.6
Maysville Community & Technical College	2,529.1	139.6	7.5	2,676.2	2,680.6	136.9	25.2	2,842.7	2,894.8	138.3
Owensboro Community & Technical College	2,497.5	91.1	5.1	2,593.7	2,654.0	77.8	6.8	2,738.6	3,146.4	72.5
Somerset Community College	4,550.7	21.7	10.7	4,583.1	4,388.6	17.1	13.8	4,419.5	5,410.4	28.6
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	2,781.4	35.0	13.0	2,829.4	2,520.2	30.5	21.9	2,572.6	2,314.3	23.9
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	1,982.0	135.9	33.3	2,151.2	2,025.3	119.9	61.6	2,206.8	2,151.7	141.2
West Ky Community & Technical College	3,741.0	107.4	111.4	3,959.8	3,790.7	97.4	91.3	3,979.4	3,971.2	95.1
Total	49,432.7	1,970.1	463.6	51,866.4	50,559.9	1,824.3	645.4	53,029.6	55,006.9	2,049.4

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 3 of 6



KCTCS	2011			20	10		2009				
	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	
Ashland Community & Technical College	15.6	2,876.3	2,686.4	308.0	24.7	3,019.1	2,461.0	262.5	8.8	2,732.3	
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	21.9	2,675.9	2,894.5	15.7	24.0	2,934.2	2,783.4	19.2	18.4	2,821.0	
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	217.4	8,971.9	8,549.3	21.8	226.6	8,797.7	7,982.5	21.6	194.9	8,199.0	
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	40.1	4,042.3	4,074.4	8.8	87.1	4,170.3	3,806.3	7.7	25.0	3,839.0	
Gateway Community & Technical College	19.7	2,335.7	2,196.0	96.4	6.2	2,298.6	1,954.1	71.5	5.3	2,030.9	
Hazard Community & Technical College	10.7	2,218.7	2,285.1	4.1	17.4	2,306.6	2,107.3	3.6	6.7	2,117.6	
Henderson Community College	12.8	1,373.3	1,290.8	71.8	14.5	1,377.1	1,256.2	53.9	10.2	1,320.3	
Hopkinsville Community College	15.6	2,457.1	1,696.6	583.9	41.8	2,322.3	1,676.1	532.2	10.7	2,219.0	
Jefferson Community & Technical College	167.1	8,252.8	8,170.4	251.0	172.7	8,594.1	8,069.1	255.1	74.7	8,398.9	
Madisonville Community College	50.1	2,034.9	2,069.1	3.5	42.0	2,114.6	2,153.9	2.1	24.7	2,180.7	
Maysville Community & Technical College	28.6	3,061.7	2,839.8	163.0	36.4	3,039.2	2,764.9	135.4	23.1	2,923.4	
Owensboro Community & Technical College	7.5	3,226.4	3,323.7	79.6	8.0	3,411.3	3,117.5	89.1	2.8	3,209.4	
Somerset Community College	39.0	5,478.0	5,380.9	23.5	42.3	5,446.7	4,589.4	13.6	19.1	4,622.1	
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	26.3	2,364.5	2,210.8	16.5	21.4	2,248.7	1,892.1	12.5	9.4	1,914.0	
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	46.7	2,339.6	2,265.4	149.2	53.5	2,468.1	2,152.0	164.8	44.0	2,360.8	
West Ky Community & Technical College	98.2	4,164.5	3,854.2	23.6	149.0	4,026.8	3,483.4	80.1	62.1	3,625.6	
Total	817.3	57,873.6	55,787.4	1,820.4	967.6	58,575.4	52,249.2	1,724.9	539.9	54,514.0	

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 4 of 6



KCTCS		20	08			20		2006		
	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity
Ashland Community & Technical College	2,177.8	222.3	6.3	2,406.4	1,910.8	262.6	15.3	2,188.7	2,014.8	292.7
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	2,366.5	16.9	8.2	2,391.6	2,574.4	14.9	14.8	2,604.1	2,348.7	10.5
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	7,428.5	25.3	228.2	7,682.0	6,745.5	4.4	219.6	6,969.5	6,887.8	8.1
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	3,063.7	3.2	27.2	3,094.1	2,878.1	2.8	16.1	2,897.0	2,745.1	0.2
Gateway Community & Technical College	1,579.2	0.2	59.9	1,639.3	1,479.4	0.2	39.3	1,518.9	1,354.8	0.2
Hazard Community & Technical College	1,809.9	4.9	7.0	1,821.8	2,013.7	3.1	4.6	2,021.4	2,009.9	1.2
Henderson Community College	1,087.2	49.5	11.5	1,148.2	1,082.1	44.2	10.4	1,136.7	921.6	36.1
Hopkinsville Community College	1,371.1	516.8	25.0	1,912.9	1,381.5	484.2	24.5	1,890.2	1,259.3	439.9
Jefferson Community & Technical College	7,474.6	254.1	109.6	7,838.3	7,597.1	249.8	118.5	7,965.4	7,303.6	212.9
Madisonville Community College	2,000.4	0.7	30.0	2,031.1	2,066.1	2.7	18.4	2,087.2	1,985.6	4.1
Maysville Community & Technical College	2,187.7	93.5	18.8	2,300.0	2,010.6	89.4	13.4	2,113.4	1,923.9	100.9
Owensboro Community & Technical College	2,659.3	81.1	5.4	2,745.8	2,516.0	76.4	8.1	2,600.5	2,326.5	83.4
Somerset Community College	3,445.8	6.2	8.7	3,460.7	3,758.0	3.0	17.3	3,778.3	3,472.8	2.1
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	1,316.5	4.6	16.8	1,337.9	1,403.2	0.9	19.8	1,423.9	1,195.0	0.2
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	1,835.6	137.6	55.0	2,028.2	1,882.7	127.5	51.9	2,062.1	1,865.8	120.5
West Ky Community & Technical College	3,020.6	17.6	145.4	3,183.6	2,959.3	77.4	59.2	3,095.9	3,164.3	78.0
Total	44,824.4	1,434.5	763.0	47,021.9	44,258.5	1,443.5	651.2	46,353.2	42,779.5	1,391.0

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 5 of 6



KCTCS	20	06	2005						
	Out-of-State	Total	In-State	Reciprocity	Out-of-State	Total			
Ashland Community & Technical College	12.6	2,320.1	2,010.1	246.0	21.5	2,277.6			
Big Sandy Community & Technical College	8.4	2,367.6	2,567.0	7.0	9.0	2,583.0			
Bluegrass Community & Technical College	232.0	7,127.9	7,664.0	8.7	247.3	7,920.0			
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College	15.7	2,761.0	2,861.3	1.3	14.3	2,876.9			
Gateway Community & Technical College	59.4	1,414.4	1,224.6		47.1	1,271.7			
Hazard Community & Technical College	3.8	2,014.9	2,136.6	2.9	2.4	2,141.9			
Henderson Community College	5.3	963.0	858.5	40.5	2.9	901.9			
Hopkinsville Community College	31.9	1,731.1	1,391.4	395.6	15.3	1,802.3			
Jefferson Community & Technical College	114.2	7,630.7	7,309.3	168.3	75.8	7,553.4			
Madisonville Community College	7.8	1,997.5	1,963.7	1.3	12.6	1,977.6			
Maysville Community & Technical College	14.3	2,039.1	1,711.3	85.9	7.8	1,805.0			
Owensboro Community & Technical College	8.9	2,418.8	2,321.2	75.0	9.6	2,405.8			
Somerset Community College	14.0	3,488.9	3,285.2	0.2	14.1	3,299.5			
Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College	11.6	1,206.8	1,042.4		6.5	1,048.9			
Southeast Ky Community & Technical College	64.0	2,050.3	2,080.6	149.9	87.9	2,318.4			
West Ky Community & Technical College	46.0	3,288.3	3,326.0	71.0	72.6	3,469.6			
Total	649.9	44,820.4	43,753.2	1,253.6	646.7	45,653.5			

FTE = (undergraduate student credit hours/15) + (graduate SCH/12) + (law SCH/12) + (headcount of medical, dental, and pharmacy students) + (headcount of doctoral dissertation students) + (headcount of post-doctoral students) + (headcount of house staff)

Source: Council on Postsecondary Education Comprehensive Database

Monday, June 17, 2019 Page: 6 of 6

